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Total Number of Voters : 23,451 of 80,774 = 29.03%
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Precincts Reporting 98 of 98 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

STRAIGHT PARTY, Vote For 1

 42  1,389 1,34732.81% 36.75% 36.62%DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 86  2,404 2,31867.19% 63.25% 63.38%REPUBLICAN PARTY

 128Cast Votes: 23.02%  3,665  3,79316.01% 16.17%

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, Vote For 2

 164  7,224 7,06016.73% 17.69% 17.66%DEM DEBRA TODD

 153  8,682 8,52915.61% 21.37% 21.23%DEM SEAMUS MCCAFFERY

 345  13,502 13,15735.20% 32.96% 33.02%REP MAUREEN E. LALLY-GREEN

 316  11,467 11,15132.24% 27.94% 28.04%REP MIKE KRANCER

 1  1 00.10% 0.00% 0.00%THOMAS PEOPLES (W)

 1  1 00.10% 0.00% 0.00%DANIEL MILLIRON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%MARY ANN PROBST (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.00%THOMAS G SAYLOR (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.01% 0.01%LORI FLAUGH (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.01% 0.01%BERNIE SHERWIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%STACEY BRUMBAUGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ALAN R CAMPBELL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%EARL GARBER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DAVID BUTTERBAUGH JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%WILLIAM STOKAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%BOB SURRICK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ROBERT SURRICK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DIANE WILKINS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%GEORGE WINELAND (W)

 980Cast Votes: 88.13%  39,916  40,89687.17% 87.19%
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JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT, Vote For 3

 165  7,618 7,45311.85% 13.61% 13.57%DEM CHRISTINE DONOHUE

 127  6,075 5,9489.12% 10.86% 10.82%DEM RON FOLINO

 135  5,845 5,7109.70% 10.43% 10.41%DEM JOHN YOUNGE

 333  12,867 12,53423.92% 22.89% 22.92%REP CHERYL LYNN ALLEN

 323  11,712 11,38923.20% 20.80% 20.86%REP BRUCE F. BRATTON

 304  12,013 11,70921.84% 21.38% 21.40%REP JACKIE SHOGAN

 1  2 10.07% 0.00% 0.00%DANIEL  J MILLIRON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%RICHAR DOUNMER JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%PHILL BASKIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CHRISTOPHER CREEK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%R THOMAS FORR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%EARL LYNN GARBER (W)

 1  1 00.07% 0.00% 0.00%JASON HIGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%RICHARD PLUMMER JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ALAN R KRIER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JOAN ORIE MELVIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JOHN L MUSMANNO (W)

 1  1 00.07% 0.00% 0.00%THOMAS PEOPLES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%MARY ANN PROBST (W)

 1  1 00.07% 0.00% 0.00%DAVE SHILDT (W)

 1  1 00.07% 0.00% 0.00%DAVID SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CORREALE F STEVENS (W)

 1,392Cast Votes: 83.45%  54,755  56,14779.72% 79.81%
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COMMISSIONER FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 2

 247  9,557 9,31023.77% 22.36% 22.40%DEM DONNA D. GORITY

 150  7,800 7,65014.44% 18.37% 18.28%DEM JO ANN NARDELLI

 366  14,428 14,06235.23% 33.77% 33.81%REP TERRY TOMASSETTI

 272  10,850 10,57826.18% 25.41% 25.43%REP DIANE L. MELING

 3  13 100.29% 0.02% 0.03%BOBBI ELLENBERGER YODER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.00% 0.00%ROD BOHNER (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.01% 0.01%BARRY WRIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ROBERT BARANIK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%BILL HHOOVERR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%RICHARD PLUMMER JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%BERNIE SHERWIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%RICHARD CLAYTON BROWN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ALAN R CAMPBELL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%RALPH CARDINE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CHUCK EANES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%MATTHEW L GARBER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JAMES C GLASSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%PAUL GOOD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ROB HABERSTROH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ADAM J KELLY (W)

 1  1 00.10% 0.00% 0.00%LAURA MAIOLO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DWAYNE RAICHLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%HELEN SCHMITT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%SEAN MICHEAL SNYDER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ERIC SRAL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%PETER STARR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%OMAR STROHM (W)

 1,039Cast Votes: 93.44%  41,635  42,67490.93% 90.99%
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CONTROLLER FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 191  8,614 8,42335.44% 39.39% 39.30%DEM EUGENE J. DUNCAN

 344  13,294 12,95063.82% 60.57% 60.65%REP RICHARD J. PEO

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%WOODY BONSELL (W)

 3  3 00.56% 0.00% 0.01%JOSEPH F. ROUB , SR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%LENNY BURGAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DONALD CRAIG (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JOHN KRSYTEN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JAMES LEMASTER (W)

 1  1 00.19% 0.00% 0.00%RUSSELL MONTGOMERY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DAVID MOSES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DICK WEBBER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DOUGLAS WISE (W)

 539Cast Votes: 96.94%  21,381  21,92093.39% 93.47%

CORONER FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 528  21,734 21,206100.00% 99.94% 99.94%PATRICIA M. ROSS

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JEFFREY GUYERRRR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DAVID BALMFORTH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JAMES LEMASTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ROBERT LYNN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CARLO MAZZENGA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DARRELL B MORRIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%FLETCHER NORTHROP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%J W WEIDLICH   ALTOONA PA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JAMES ROKOSKY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ANN SRAL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%OMAR STROHM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JENNIFER WISER (W)

 528Cast Votes: 94.96%  21,218  21,74692.68% 92.73%
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REGISTER AND RECORDER FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 469  19,419 18,95098.74% 99.92% 99.89%REP MARY ANN BENNIS

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%KATHIE RICHARDSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LESLIE  B  REED   ALTOONA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BOB DOBBS (W)

 1  1 00.21% 0.00% 0.01%EMILEE ELDER (W)

 1  1 00.21% 0.00% 0.01%KAREN FISHER (W)

 1  1 00.21% 0.00% 0.01%CHARLES HENRY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BOB HOFFMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JEN HUFF (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%STEVE HUGHES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CHRIS JOHNSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%NATHAN KOOZER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CARLO MAZZENGA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LORI MOSCHELLA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ALAN SMITHEE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SEAN SNYDER (W)

 3  3 00.63% 0.00% 0.02%JOSEPH F. ROUB, SR. (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MATTHEW  YARNELL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TRAVIS YARNELL (W)

 475Cast Votes: 85.43%  18,965  19,44082.83% 82.90%

TREASURER FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 454  19,437 18,98399.13% 99.93% 99.91%REP JAMES R. CAROTHERS

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAVID SHERMAN ANDERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BOB DOBBS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%STU  DUNCAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%FRED FOREMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%KARIN GIVLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%NATALIE GORSUCH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOSH HARKINS (W)

 1  1 00.22% 0.00% 0.01%MARSHA HENRY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BOB HOFFMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CHRIS JOHNSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RICK KARP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CARLO MAZZENGA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%FRANK ROSENHOOVER (W)

 3  3 00.66% 0.00% 0.02%JOSEPH F. ROUB, SR. (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MATTHEW  YARNELL (W)

 458Cast Votes: 82.37%  18,996  19,45482.97% 82.96%
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MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE  DISTRICT 24-3-02 SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 118  4,095 3,97799.16% 99.60% 99.59%STEVEN D. JACKSON

 0  10 100.00% 0.25% 0.24%CHRISTOPHER COHN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%JOHN KLINGIMEN (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.05% 0.05%SHAWN COHEN (W)

 1  1 00.84% 0.00% 0.02%PATRICK T. JONES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%IKT JONESSS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%LESLIE RUPP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%THOMAS C SCHMITT (W)

 119Cast Votes: 87.50%  3,993  4,11292.52% 92.36%

ALTOONA CITY COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 3

 69  3,321 3,25218.80% 17.37% 17.39%DEM BOB HOFFMAN

 60  3,232 3,17216.35% 16.94% 16.93%DEM RUSSELL J. MONTGOMERY

 100  4,589 4,48927.25% 23.97% 24.03%REP BRUCE KELLEY

 67  3,671 3,60418.26% 19.24% 19.23%REP JOSEPH L. RIEKER

 71  4,262 4,19119.35% 22.38% 22.32%REP ERIK J. CAGLE

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SHELBY BENZEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TOM STOUT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%NOAH BODY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RALPH CARDINE (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%CHRISTINA GARBER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%PAUL GOOD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DORIS GRIMM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CHRIS JOHNSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ADAM J KELLY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%KARL KING (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JERRY KNOTT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CARLO MAZZENGA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BILL MCMANUS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BOB NEARHOOD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%HARRY PELTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%KIMBERLY ROSENBERRY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TOM SETTLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TRAVIS YARNELL (W)

 367Cast Votes: 81.02%  18,727  19,09482.34% 82.32%
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ALLEGHENY TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 17  427 41034.69% 34.66% 34.66%DEM THOMAS J. SMITH

 32  805 77365.31% 65.34% 65.34%REP FRED N. IMLER, II

 49Cast Votes: 87.50%  1,183  1,23294.56% 94.26%

ALLEGHENY TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 40  1,117 1,077100.00% 99.72% 99.73%REP GALEN E. HELSEL

 0  1 10.00% 0.09% 0.09%RICHARD CLAYTON BROWN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.09% 0.09%CAROL J DECKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.09% 0.09%SEAN M SNYDER (W)

 40Cast Votes: 71.43%  1,080  1,12086.33% 85.69%

ANTIS TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 2

 13  951 93852.00% 51.94% 51.94%ROBERT P. HORNBERGER, SR.

 12  864 85248.00% 47.18% 47.19%REP CHARLES W. TAYLOR

 0  3 30.00% 0.17% 0.16%SARA MILLER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.11% 0.11%CHRISTOPHER R CARRIER (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.17% 0.16%RON GENSAMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.06% 0.05%WILBUR CARTWRIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.06% 0.05%JANET CLAAR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.06% 0.05%DANIEL GRAHAM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.06% 0.05%ROBERT  HIMES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.06% 0.05%DEBBIE HOY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.06% 0.05%MARK MCCRACKEN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.06% 0.05%JOSEPH WHITEFORD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.06% 0.05%MATTHEW YARNELL (W)

 25Cast Votes: 62.50%  1,806  1,83177.71% 77.45%
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ANTIS TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 15  976 961100.00% 98.97% 98.99%REP KENNETH HOSTLER

 0  1 10.00% 0.10% 0.10%DWAIN BALDWIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.10% 0.10%FRED BENNETTI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.10% 0.10%LORI CARRIER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.10% 0.10%JOE DELGROSSO (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.21% 0.20%GARY MILLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.10% 0.10%SARAH MILLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.10% 0.10%WAYNE STAPLETON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.10% 0.10%BRENDA  TYLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.10% 0.10%MATTHEW YARNELL (W)

 15Cast Votes: 75.00%  971  98683.56% 83.42%

ANTIS TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.88% 5.56%SCOTT BALDWIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.88% 5.56%LISA BAUGHMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.88% 5.56%LILA CAMPBELL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.88% 5.56%CHRIS CARRIER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 11.76% 11.11%RACHAEL DALEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.88% 5.56%WAYNE M FIGART (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.88% 5.56%STULTZ GLORIA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.88% 5.56%PAULA J HALL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.88% 5.56%DAVE HOOVERR (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 5.56%J. KENNETH LOUCKS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.88% 5.56%PINKY NEWBERRY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.88% 5.56%ROBERTHORNBERGERR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.88% 5.56%SHAWN SHAULIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.88% 5.56%GLORIA STULTZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.88% 5.56%CHARLES TAYLOR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.88% 5.56%MATTHEW  YARNELL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.88% 5.56%RAESHEL M ZIEGLER (W)

 1Cast Votes: 5.00%  17  181.46% 1.52%



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

MUNICIPAL ELECTION - BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  BLAIR COUNTY MUNICIPAL ELECTION  —  November 06, 

2007

Page 9 of 31

Total Number of Voters : 23,451 of 80,774 = 29.03%

11/14/2007 03:31 PM

Precincts Reporting 98 of 98 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

ANTIS TOWNSHIP AUDITOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 8.33%ALICE SAMSEL (W)

 0  2 20.00% 18.18% 16.67%RACHAE LDALEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 8.33%KAREN BALDWIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 8.33%LISA BAUGHMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 8.33%WAYNE M FIGART (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 8.33%DANIEL GRAHAM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 8.33%WENDY HUBER (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 8.33%J. KENNETH LOUCKS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 8.33%SHAWN SHAULIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 8.33%CHARLES TAYLOR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 8.33%MATTHEW  YARNELL (W)

 1Cast Votes: 5.00%  11  120.95% 1.02%

BELLWOOD BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 3

 4  216 21240.00% 52.35% 52.05%EILEEN D. NEWBERRY

 4  185 18140.00% 44.69% 44.58%REP CHRISTOPHER E. CREEK

 0  3 30.00% 0.74% 0.72%STEPHEN PALOVICH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.25% 0.24%MAY WEST (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.25% 0.24%SEAN CLAPPER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.25% 0.24%BOB CORNMESSER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.25% 0.24%JOHN KRIEGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.25% 0.24%JEFF PLUMMER (W)

 1  1 010.00% 0.00% 0.24%NAOMI POE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.25% 0.24%RANDY POPLIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.25% 0.24%HERB SHELOW (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.25% 0.24%DONALD WALKER (W)

 1  1 010.00% 0.00% 0.24%MARK YOHN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.25% 0.24%JOEL ZUIKER (W)

 10Cast Votes: 66.67%  405  41552.12% 52.40%

BELLWOOD BOROUGH COUNCIL TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 5  216 211100.00% 99.06% 99.08%REP DONALD N. WALKER

 0  1 10.00% 0.47% 0.46%SEAN CLAPPER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.47% 0.46%JOE MARTIN (W)

 5Cast Votes: 100.00%  213  21882.24% 82.58%
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BLAIR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 13  812 79992.86% 98.64% 98.54%REP ERIC B. PRENDERGAST

 0  1 10.00% 0.12% 0.12%HARVEY SHAW (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.62% 0.61%PALMER BROWN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.12% 0.12%RICHARD IMLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.12% 0.12%DR FRANK MELOY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.12% 0.12%DAVE MOSES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.12% 0.12%BRAD PINTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.12% 0.12%WADE PORTER (W)

 1  1 07.14% 0.00% 0.12%DAVID A. NEAL, SR. (W)

 14Cast Votes: 87.50%  810  82482.82% 82.90%

BLAIR TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  23 230.00% 58.97% 56.10%DICK WEBER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.44%PAUL AMIGH (W)

 0  2 20.00% 5.13% 4.88%DIANNE BILLOTTE (W)

 1  1 050.00% 0.00% 2.44%RICHARD BAREFOOT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.44%LARRY BARRONER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.44%MARY ANN BENNIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.44%VIRGINIA CLAAR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.44%EDWARD FALCE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.44%LISA HELMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.44%RICHARD IMLER (W)

 1  1 050.00% 0.00% 2.44%PAMELA C. JOHNSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.44%JAMES MOCK JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.44%LOIS KANESHIKI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.44%CARL KENYON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.44%BILL LYKENS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.44%DAVE NEAL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.44%HARVEY SHAW (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.44%JOHN YOUNG (W)

 2Cast Votes: 12.50%  39  413.99% 4.12%

CATHARINE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 4  109 105100.00% 99.06% 99.09%REP RALPH F. RISPOLI

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.91%GLORIA SWEENEY (W)

 4Cast Votes: 100.00%  106  11081.54% 82.09%



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

MUNICIPAL ELECTION - BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  BLAIR COUNTY MUNICIPAL ELECTION  —  November 06, 

2007

Page 11 of 31

Total Number of Voters : 23,451 of 80,774 = 29.03%

11/14/2007 03:31 PM

Precincts Reporting 98 of 98 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

CATHARINE TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 20.00%TIM BOWSER (W)

 1  1 050.00% 0.00% 20.00%SUE BRUBAKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 20.00%GLORIA SEENEY (W)

 1  1 050.00% 0.00% 20.00%LEE SWIVESBURG (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 20.00%SHERRY WADDINGTON (W)

 2Cast Votes: 50.00%  3  52.31% 3.73%

CATHARINE TOWNSHIP AUDITOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 50.00%SUZANNE BOWSER (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 50.00%WAYNE GROVE (W)

 1Cast Votes: 25.00%  1  20.77% 1.49%

DUNCANSVILLE BOROUGH MAYOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 3  195 192100.00% 95.52% 95.59%REP KENNETH L. DAVIS, II

 0  2 20.00% 1.00% 0.98%DAVE  SKURNICK (W)

 0  4 40.00% 1.99% 1.96%MICHAEL JACKSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.50% 0.49%EDWARD GRSEVINSKY JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.50% 0.49%WILLIAM LLOYD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.50% 0.49%DON RISBEN (W)

 3Cast Votes: 75.00%  201  20480.08% 80.00%

DUNCANSVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 3

 3  185 18242.86% 48.02% 47.93%REP DAVID SHAW

 4  190 18657.14% 49.08% 49.22%REP MICHAEL W. JACKSON

 0  1 10.00% 0.26% 0.26%DARLENE M CULP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.26% 0.26%MATT CUTSHALL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.26% 0.26%CHARLES FLECK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.26% 0.26%LLOYD FORSHEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.26% 0.26%CHARLES GOJMERAC (W)

 0  4 40.00% 1.06% 1.04%JOSHUA JACKSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.26% 0.26%DAVID M SKURNICK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.26% 0.26%SANDRA WILT (W)

 7Cast Votes: 58.33%  379  38650.33% 50.46%
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FRANKSTOWN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 30  716 68648.39% 41.45% 41.70%DEM DAN ROBERTS

 31  999 96850.00% 58.49% 58.18%REP JAMES W. GROVE

 0  1 10.00% 0.06% 0.06%BOB MILLS (W)

 1  1 01.61% 0.00% 0.06%GREGORY P. WYANDT SR. (W)

 62Cast Votes: 98.41%  1,655  1,71795.94% 96.03%

FRANKSTOWN TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 56  1,578 1,522100.00% 99.87% 99.87%REP JOHN T. HILEMAN

 0  1 10.00% 0.07% 0.06%STEVE HESS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.07% 0.06%JOHN H SWOPE (W)

 56Cast Votes: 88.89%  1,524  1,58088.35% 88.37%

FREEDOM TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 2  205 20328.57% 41.68% 41.50%DEM JACKIE N. WYLAND

 5  289 28471.43% 58.32% 58.50%REP MAUREEN HAMOR

 7Cast Votes: 100.00%  487  49495.49% 95.55%

FREEDOM TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 3  451 448100.00% 99.56% 99.56%REP DENNIS E. FLAUGH

 0  1 10.00% 0.22% 0.22%LORI FLAUGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.22% 0.22%MAUREEN HAMOR (W)

 3Cast Votes: 42.86%  450  45388.24% 87.62%

GREENFIELD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 1  385 384100.00% 98.97% 98.97%REP WILLIAM R. LIGHTNER

 0  1 10.00% 0.26% 0.26%ANITA EMIGH (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.77% 0.77%SHAWN WEYANDT (W)

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  388  38984.53% 84.57%

GREENFIELD TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 1  383 382100.00% 99.22% 99.22%REP ROGER LINGENFELTER

 0  1 10.00% 0.26% 0.26%CHRISTINE LESLIE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.26% 0.26%RICHARD LINGENFELTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.26% 0.26%MATHEW  TREON (W)

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  385  38683.88% 83.91%



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

MUNICIPAL ELECTION - BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  BLAIR COUNTY MUNICIPAL ELECTION  —  November 06, 

2007

Page 13 of 31

Total Number of Voters : 23,451 of 80,774 = 29.03%

11/14/2007 03:31 PM

Precincts Reporting 98 of 98 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

GREENFIELD TOWNSHIP AUDITOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%FLORENCE  VAHEY (W)

 0  7 70.00% 46.67% 46.67%CHRISTINE LESLIE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%DOUG BURKET (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%GREG CHISM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%STEVEN DIEHL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%ALTON EBERSOLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%DENNIS FEATHERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%GRACE HELSEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%CYNTHIA LINGENFELTER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  15  153.27% 3.26%

HOLLIDAYSBURG BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM  WARD 1, Vote For 1

 0  101 1010.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP JOSEPH A. POMPA

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  101  10184.17% 83.47%

HOLLIDAYSBURG BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM  WARD 3, Vote For 1

 4  57 53100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP JOHN W. BRENNER

 4Cast Votes: 100.00%  53  5785.48% 86.36%

HOLLIDAYSBURG BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM  WARD 5, Vote For 1

 10  194 184100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP MICHAEL W. MCLANAHAN

 10Cast Votes: 100.00%  184  19487.62% 88.18%

HOLLIDAYSBURG BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM  WARD 7, Vote For 1

 1  166 165100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP AMY WEBSTER SILL

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  165  16678.57% 78.67%

HUSTON TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 10  224 214100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP JAMES C. WALTER

 10Cast Votes: 100.00%  214  22491.06% 91.43%
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HUSTON TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 10.00%GERALD BURKET (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 10.00%TOBY CORLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 10.00%PAT GAHAGAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 10.00%MIKE  GALBRAITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 10.00%KENNETH JOHNSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 10.00%PATTY MCGRAW (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 10.00%MARGARET SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 10.00%DOROTHY STAHL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 10.00%PAM STOCK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 10.00%KAREN ZORGER (W)

 1Cast Votes: 10.00%  9  103.83% 4.08%

JUNIATA TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 2  163 16150.00% 97.58% 96.45%REP DAVID G. KANE

 0  2 20.00% 1.21% 1.18%DENNIS WALKER (W)

 2  2 050.00% 0.00% 1.18%CLAIR CHAPPELL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.61% 0.59%KEVEN SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.61% 0.59%RICHARD P SNYDER (W)

 4Cast Votes: 100.00%  165  16988.71% 88.95%

JUNIATA TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 27.27% 23.08%LEWIS L DAUGHERTY JR (W)

 2  2 0100.00% 0.00% 15.38%RHONDA WALKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 7.69%BOB NOAL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 7.69%DEBRA RITCHYY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 7.69%JOYCE BIDDLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 7.69%ROBERT FOX (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 7.69%DAN KENNEDY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 7.69%JOE MCINTYRE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 7.69%RONALD NEFF (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 7.69%JAMES SMITH (W)

 2Cast Votes: 50.00%  11  135.91% 6.84%
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JUNIATA TOWNSHIP AUDITOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 1  1 050.00% 0.00% 14.29%JOAN CHAPPELL (W)

 0  3 30.00% 60.00% 42.86%LEWIS L DAUGHERTY JR (W)

 1  1 050.00% 0.00% 14.29%ROBIN LINDSEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 20.00% 14.29%RON NEFF (W)

 0  1 10.00% 20.00% 14.29%LOIS NOAL (W)

 2Cast Votes: 50.00%  5  72.69% 3.68%

JUNIATA TOWNSHIP AUDITOR TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 50.00% 37.50%LEWIS L DAUGHERTY JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 12.50%RON NEF (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 12.50%AMYGARLICK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 12.50%GINGER CAMPBEL (W)

 2  2 0100.00% 0.00% 25.00%FRED MORRIS (W)

 2Cast Votes: 50.00%  6  83.23% 4.21%

LOGAN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 2

 25  854 82918.80% 17.54% 17.58%DEM DAVID M. HOOVER

 50  1,779 1,72937.59% 36.58% 36.61%FRANK J. MELOY

 45  1,599 1,55433.83% 32.88% 32.91%REP JOE METZGAR

 13  626 6139.77% 12.97% 12.88%IND GEORGE KOECK

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%ERIC SRAL (W)

 133Cast Votes: 88.67%  4,726  4,85990.47% 90.42%

LOGAN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 17  862 84525.76% 35.37% 35.11%DEM DAVID M. HOOVER

 49  1,588 1,53974.24% 64.42% 64.68%REP JOE METZGAR

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.04%FRANK MLOY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.04%PATRICIA RAUGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.04%MICHAEL FINK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.04%ERIC SRAL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.04%GARY  W SUMPTER (W)

 66Cast Votes: 88.00%  2,389  2,45591.46% 91.37%
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LOGAN TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 62  2,219 2,157100.00% 99.95% 99.95%REP DAVID J. MASON

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%JOE METZGAR (W)

 62Cast Votes: 82.67%  2,158  2,22082.62% 82.62%

LOGAN TOWNSHIP AUDITOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%ART ALBRITE (W)

 1  2 1100.00% 3.23% 6.25%DAVID HOOVER (W)

 0  3 30.00% 9.68% 9.38%JOE METZGAR (W)

 0  6 60.00% 19.35% 18.75%DAVID MASON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%JULES BIANCHINI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%JOHN DONLEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%BRIAN FARABAUGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%MICHAEL FINK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%GEORGE HAMPTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%SCOTT HENCK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%GEORGE KOECK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%DAVID LUCAS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%DOLF LUNDGREN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%TRUDY LYNCH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%JOE MAMA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%BRAD MARETICH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%JOHN MCGINNIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%DEAN MCKNIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%FRANK  J   MELOY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%JUDY RUSS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%ROSE SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%MATT SNYDER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%JANICE VILLANI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.23% 3.13%DREW YINGLING (W)

 1Cast Votes: 1.33%  31  321.19% 1.19%
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LOGAN TOWNSHIP AUDITOR TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%JOAN BARR (W)

 1  2 1100.00% 4.35% 8.33%DAVID M HOOVER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 8.70% 8.33%FRANK MELOY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%RICHARD PEO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%JULES BIANCHINI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%JOHN MC CLELLAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%CHRIS DOBSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%MICHAEL FINK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%GEORGE HAMPTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%DENNIS JOHNSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%LARRY SETTY JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%DAVD K LUCAS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%JASON LYKENS (W)

 0  2 20.00% 8.70% 8.33%DAVID MASON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%DEAN MCKNIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%MARVN MEISNER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%JOE METZAR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%OLIVE OYL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%DAVID R PETERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%JASON STAPH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%JOSH THOMPSON (W)

 1Cast Votes: 1.33%  23  240.88% 0.89%
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MARTINSBURG BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 3

 9  268 25945.00% 38.48% 38.67%DEM SUZANNE B. MCNALLY

 11  335 32455.00% 48.14% 48.34%REP REX L. HARTMAN

 0  72 720.00% 10.70% 10.39%CONNIE LABMBORN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.14%STEPHEN  AYERS (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.30% 0.29%KENNETH BLATTENBERGER (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.45% 0.43%HERBERT BURNS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.14%ROBERT CARPER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.14%HARRY CLARK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.14%JODY GAHAGAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.14%GENE HENRY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.14%KAREN LEWIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.14%GREGORY  MYERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.14%BEV ONEAL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.14%JOHN  RILEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.14%ROBERT C RITCHEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.14%JOHN SHOWALTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.14%LINDA SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.14%CHRISTINE WAGNER (W)

 20Cast Votes: 41.67%  673  69351.10% 50.77%

MARTINSBURG BOROUGH AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 15  378 363100.00% 99.73% 99.74%REP THELMA B. LAW

 0  1 10.00% 0.27% 0.26%AUDREY HITE (W)

 15Cast Votes: 93.75%  364  37982.92% 83.30%

NEWRY BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 3

 0  46 460.00% 52.27% 52.27%DEM WILLIAM D. GLUNT

 0  37 370.00% 42.05% 42.05%DEM ANNE S. SENO

 0  1 10.00% 1.14% 1.14%EDMUND J BEIGLE (W)

 0  3 30.00% 3.41% 3.41%RICHARD GIARTH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.14% 1.14%TONI SMITH (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  88  8850.57% 50.57%

NORTH WOODBURY TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 18  450 432100.00% 99.31% 99.34%REP GARY L. NISEWONGER

 0  2 20.00% 0.46% 0.44%STEPHEN D KENSINGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.23% 0.22%DWIGHT DETWILER (W)

 18Cast Votes: 81.82%  435  45387.70% 87.45%
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NORTH WOODBURY TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 19  468 449100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP DONALD L. BRUMBAUGH

 19Cast Votes: 86.36%  449  46890.52% 90.35%

NORTH WOODBURY TOWNSHIP AUDITOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  2 20.00% 28.57% 28.57%MARY HINISH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%GEORGE BRIDENBAUGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%SHERRI DETWILER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%BETTY HEETER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%SANDRA  LAFFERTY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%KALIE LYNN (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7  71.41% 1.35%

ROARING SPRING BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 4

 7  383 37646.67% 48.70% 48.67%REP WILLIAM E. BRUMBAUGH

 8  380 37253.33% 48.19% 48.28%REP DENNIS IGOU

 0  15 150.00% 1.94% 1.91%DENNIS W DELOZIER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.13% 0.13%DAVID LONG (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.13% 0.13%JOHN BIDDLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.13% 0.13%DICK BUTLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.13% 0.13%STEVE CULP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.13% 0.13%LORI FLAUGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.13% 0.13%STEVE HAMM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.13% 0.13%GENE  HENRY (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.26% 0.25%TODD SEYMOUR (W)

 15Cast Votes: 34.09%  772  78739.79% 39.67%

ROARING SPRING BOROUGH COUNCIL TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 10  419 409100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP CHARLES F. YINGLING

 10Cast Votes: 90.91%  409  41984.33% 84.48%

ROARING SPRING BOROUGH AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  5 50.00% 62.50% 62.50%ANNE CALHOUN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%FRED BEERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%RICHARD PLUMMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%BRADLEY SMITH (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8  81.65% 1.61%
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SNYDER TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 5  89 8450.00% 14.00% 14.59%DEM RAY RODGERS

 4  296 29240.00% 48.67% 48.52%REP ROBERT W. NELSON

 1  225 22410.00% 37.33% 36.89%BERNIE SHERWIN (W)

 10Cast Votes: 83.33%  600  61093.90% 93.70%

SNYDER TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  10 100.00% 43.48% 41.67%BERNIE SHERWIN (W)

 0  3 30.00% 13.04% 12.50%CARLA M BAUMGARDNER (W)

 0  7 70.00% 30.43% 29.17%STEVE BEALS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%VIOLA  DYSART (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 4.17%DANIEL A. ISENBERG (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%HELEN MENGEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.35% 4.17%JOHN Y SANKEY (W)

 1Cast Votes: 8.33%  23  243.60% 3.69%

SNYDER TOWNSHIP AUDITOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 1  6 5100.00% 38.46% 42.86%BERNIE SHERWIN (W)

 0  6 60.00% 46.15% 42.86%VIOLA P DYSART (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.14%STEVE BEALS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.14%HELEN MENGEL (W)

 1Cast Votes: 8.33%  13  142.03% 2.15%

SNYDER TOWNSHIP AUDITOR TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  4 40.00% 26.67% 26.67%BERNIE SHERWIN (W)

 0  8 80.00% 53.33% 53.33%ROBERT D AYERS (W)

 0  2 20.00% 13.33% 13.33%STEVE BEALS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%LYNNE OGERSHOK (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  15  152.35% 2.30%

TAYLOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 12  462 450100.00% 99.78% 99.78%REP PAUL D. CLOSSON

 0  1 10.00% 0.22% 0.22%LARRY WILSON (W)

 12Cast Votes: 85.71%  451  46388.09% 88.02%
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TAYLOR TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%MARIEE BOWER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%SMITH DENNY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%BETTY BURKE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%DONNA SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%LOGAN BURKET (W)

 0  2 20.00% 20.00% 20.00%HAZEL FRIES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%TOM THOMPSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%PHILLIP WAITE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%DUANE WALTERS (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10  101.95% 1.90%

TAYLOR TOWNSHIP AUDITOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%ALLAN PRESSEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%BETTY BURKE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%ALAN CLAYCOMB (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%MARY HALL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%JAMES PONDER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%DUANE WALTERS (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6  61.17% 1.14%

TYRONE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 1  268 267100.00% 98.16% 98.17%REP RAYMOND H. PAUL, JR.

 0  1 10.00% 0.37% 0.37%ERNEST BONSELL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.37% 0.37%JAMES ONEIL JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.37% 0.37%JERRY SHETLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.37% 0.37%BARRY F SINGLETON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.37% 0.37%DOLF WOLF (W)

 1Cast Votes: 33.33%  272  27380.71% 80.29%

TYRONE TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  6 60.00% 66.67% 66.67%JOHN BLACK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%JAMES ONEIL JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%LINDA NEARHOD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%ROBERT ODELLIC (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9  92.67% 2.65%
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TYRONE BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 4

 8  469 46123.53% 20.77% 20.81%DEM JENNIFER L. BRYAN

 8  551 54323.53% 24.46% 24.45%PATRICIA STONER

 10  612 60229.41% 27.12% 27.15%REP STEPHEN M. HANZIR, JR.

 6  586 58017.65% 26.13% 26.00%REP MARK KOSOGLOW

 1  20 192.94% 0.86% 0.89%WILLIAM FINK (W)

 1  4 32.94% 0.14% 0.18%DAN MECKES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.04%DAVID SHERMA ANDERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.04%JIM BUTLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.04%BOB CARPER (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.23% 0.22%KIM CRAIG (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.04%LAURIE DERMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.04%ANTHONY EDMONDSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.04%DANIEL GRAZIER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.04%JAMES WISER (W)

 34Cast Votes: 60.71%  2,220  2,25468.27% 68.14%

WILLIAMSBURG BOROUGH MAYOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 4  210 206100.00% 99.52% 99.53%REP JOHN R. TRAXLER

 0  1 10.00% 0.48% 0.47%STEVE HUGHES (W)

 4Cast Votes: 80.00%  207  21185.54% 85.43%

WILLIAMSBURG BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 3

 3  161 15850.00% 42.82% 42.93%DEM REBECCA MINGLE

 3  198 19550.00% 52.85% 52.80%REP THEODORE R. HYLE

 0  2 20.00% 0.54% 0.53%JAMES T FORESO (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.54% 0.53%JUDY JONES (W)

 0  9 90.00% 2.44% 2.40%HARCLERODE PAUL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.27% 0.27%WILLIAM BRANTNER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.27% 0.27%JOHN W FISHER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.27% 0.27%QRUTH  MORELLI (W)

 6Cast Votes: 40.00%  369  37550.83% 50.61%

WILLIAMSBURG BOROUGH AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%JACK GAS (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  10.41% 0.40%
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WILLIAMSBURG BOROUGH AUDITOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%PAUL HARCLERODE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%ED PATTERSON (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  20.83% 0.81%

WILLIAMSBURG BOROUGH AUDITOR TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%STEVE HUGHES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%MARGUERITE MINGLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%DENNY HAMMEL SR (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  31.24% 1.21%

WOODBURY TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 5  230 225100.00% 99.12% 99.14%REP DENNIS P. BRUMBAUGH

 0  1 10.00% 0.44% 0.43%CHRIS NASH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.44% 0.43%TIM STONE (W)

 5Cast Votes: 83.33%  227  23290.44% 90.27%

WOODBURY TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%PATRICA   ADAMS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%DWAYNE A BRUMBAUGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%NATALIE GORSUCH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%JANE RAY (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  41.59% 1.56%

WOODBURY TOWNSHIP AUDITOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  7 70.00% 70.00% 70.00%JUDITH FITZINGO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%DWAYNE A BRUMBAUGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%ANGIE LYNN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%JUDY RUSSELL (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10  103.98% 3.89%



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

MUNICIPAL ELECTION - BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  BLAIR COUNTY MUNICIPAL ELECTION  —  November 06, 

2007

Page 24 of 31

Total Number of Voters : 23,451 of 80,774 = 29.03%

11/14/2007 03:31 PM

Precincts Reporting 98 of 98 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

TUNNELHILL BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 3

 1  11 1050.00% 34.48% 35.48%DEM JOSEPH LARRY BEM

 1  13 1250.00% 41.38% 41.94%DEM LINDA J. TADDEI

 0  7 70.00% 24.14% 22.58%IND HEATHER M. MCCLOSKEY

 2Cast Votes: 66.67%  29  3180.56% 79.49%

TUNNELHILL BOROUGH COUNCIL TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 1  13 12100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM DOROTHY LYTLE

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  12  13100.00% 100.00%

TUNNELHILL BOROUGH ASSESSOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%PAT  MULHERN (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  18.33% 7.69%
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ALTOONA AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 5

 168  8,402 8,23419.65% 20.70% 20.68%MARYANN JOYCE BISTLINE

 159  7,828 7,66918.60% 19.28% 19.26%TIMOTHY A. LUCAS

 147  6,927 6,78017.19% 17.04% 17.05%MARY J. KIMMEL

 144  6,952 6,80816.84% 17.11% 17.11%MARGARET HENDRICKS

 106  4,853 4,74712.40% 11.93% 11.94%DEM LIANG R. BARTKOWIAK

 127  5,627 5,50014.85% 13.83% 13.85%REP JAMES T. WALSTROM

 0  3 30.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAVID FRANCES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%MEGHAN BALDWIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DANIEL B BAUER (W)

 1  1 00.12% 0.00% 0.00%HERK BETAR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%BENJAMIN BOYES (W)

 1  1 00.12% 0.00% 0.00%PAT CONDRIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DONALD CRAIG (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%LORI CRILLEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%GREGORY EILENBERGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%MELISSA EILENBERGER (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.01% 0.01%VINCENT EILENBERGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JOHN FRAUNDORFER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%GALFN E HELSEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CHRISTINA GARBER (W)

 1  1 00.12% 0.00% 0.00%BLASE GRACE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DORIS GRIMM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%LINDA GRIMM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JASON HIGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%PATRICIA HIGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DENNIS  J HOLLAND (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JERRY KNOTT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%BRIAN KRIER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%PATRICIA KRIER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%TIM LUCAS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CARLO MAZZENGA (W)

 1  1 00.12% 0.00% 0.00%BEN MILLIRON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%MARY ANN PROBST (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%PROBST RANDY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%PATRICIA RAUGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ROY RAUGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%FRANK SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%WALTER SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ALAN SMITHY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JASON STAPH (W)
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 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%OMAR STROHM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%THOMAS J SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ADAM VECKOV (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%PETE WASOVICH (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.00%BRAD WERTZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CALVIN WIEDEMANN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DAVID WILSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JAMES WOOMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%TRAVIS YARNELL (W)

 855Cast Votes: 75.66%  39,782  40,63776.63% 76.61%

BELLWOOD ANTIS SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 5

 19  1,132 1,11320.88% 20.57% 20.58%DAVID A. WORTHING

 17  1,106 1,08918.68% 20.13% 20.11%J. KENNETH LOUCKS

 18  1,119 1,10119.78% 20.35% 20.34%DONNA TYLER

 17  1,081 1,06418.68% 19.67% 19.65%JEFF PLUMMER

 18  1,054 1,03619.78% 19.15% 19.16%RHONDA A. HOCUTT

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%KEN CAMPBELL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%CHRIS CARRIER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%SEAN CLAPPER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%DANIEL GRAHAM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%CHARLES MCCLOSKEY (W)

 1  1 01.10% 0.00% 0.02%NAOMI POE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%BOB E SCHMITTLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%BRENDA  TYLER (W)

 1  1 01.10% 0.00% 0.02%MARK YOHN (W)

 91Cast Votes: 72.80%  5,410  5,50176.14% 76.09%
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HOLLIDAYSBURG AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 5

 135  4,511 4,37620.24% 20.52% 20.51%DARLEE E. SILL

 122  4,227 4,10518.29% 19.25% 19.22%LAURIE A. LAFFERTY

 129  4,430 4,30119.34% 20.17% 20.14%ERIC MCCOY

 135  4,458 4,32320.24% 20.27% 20.27%STEPHEN P. KIMMEL

 139  4,322 4,18320.84% 19.62% 19.65%JOHN R. BEYER, II

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%PEGGY BRECKINRIDGE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ROSE CRAMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CAROL J DECKER (W)

 1  1 00.15% 0.00% 0.00%JOSEPH DODSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%KIRK DODSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CAROL GARDINER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DAVE GEHRET (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%WILLIAM GUNNETT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%BRIAN HELSEL (W)

 3  4 10.45% 0.00% 0.02%MICHAEL HUMPHREY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%MICHAEL JENNINGS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%LOIS KANESHIKI (W)

 1  1 00.15% 0.00% 0.00%JOHN KASUN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%MARINA MOSES (W)

 1  5 40.15% 0.02% 0.02%BRENT OTTAWAY (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%LESLIE RUPP (W)

 0  15 150.00% 0.07% 0.07%DAVID E SILL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JANICE SIPES (W)

 1  2 10.15% 0.00% 0.01%PHILIP SIPES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CAROL SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%MICHELLE SMITHMYER (W)

 667Cast Votes: 74.53%  21,325  21,99274.55% 74.55%

HOLLIDAYSBURG AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 149  5,139 4,99099.33% 99.92% 99.90%ROBERT VONADA

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%DAN RUPP (W)

 1  1 00.67% 0.00% 0.02%MIKE HUMPHREY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%BRENT OTTAWAY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%DAVID SILL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%LEE A THOMAS (W)

 150Cast Votes: 83.80%  4,994  5,14487.29% 87.19%
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SPRING COVE SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 5

 62  1,719 1,65718.08% 15.01% 15.10%AMY ACKER-KNISELY

 55  1,848 1,79316.03% 16.24% 16.24%JENNIFER MURNYACK-GARNER

 50  1,684 1,63414.58% 14.80% 14.80%WILLIAM H. REPLOGLE

 30  1,115 1,0858.75% 9.83% 9.80%DEM GENE HENRY

 30  1,121 1,0918.75% 9.88% 9.85%DEM TOM KENNEDY

 53  1,643 1,59015.45% 14.40% 14.44%REP JOHN R. BIDDLE

 52  1,580 1,52815.16% 13.84% 13.88%REP JAMES H. BUTLER

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%AMY FALUGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JANET BLATTENBERG (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CHARLENE DODSON (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%CONNIE LAMBORN (W)

 7  464 4572.04% 4.14% 4.08%LORI FAUGH (W)

 4  193 1891.17% 1.71% 1.70%RICHARD  PLUMMER  JR (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%LORI IMLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LORI SHAW (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DODSON        MCCAFFERY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JULIE  MILLS (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.03% 0.03%TODD SEYMOUR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%D STEVEN REPLOGLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%GEORGE REPLOGLE (W)

 343Cast Votes: 85.75%  11,039  11,38282.47% 82.57%

SPRING COVE SCHOOL DIRECTOR TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1

 63  2,122 2,05990.00% 88.41% 88.45%CHARLENE M. DODSON

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.04%LINDA BELLOCK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.04%SANDY  BRUMBAUGH (W)

 0  11 110.00% 0.47% 0.46%LORI FLAUGH (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.13% 0.13%GENE HENRY (W)

 7  258 25110.00% 10.78% 10.75%RICHARD  PLUMMER  JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.04%JIM PLUMBER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.04%BILL REPLOGLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.04%DON WESNER (W)

 70Cast Votes: 87.50%  2,329  2,39987.00% 87.01%
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TYRONE AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 5

 22  1,333 1,31119.64% 21.51% 21.48%NORMAN E. HUFF

 24  1,294 1,27021.43% 20.84% 20.85%PETE DUTROW

 21  1,209 1,18818.75% 19.49% 19.48%RAYMOND DETWILER

 23  1,194 1,17120.54% 19.22% 19.24%LUTHER LAIRD

 22  1,168 1,14619.64% 18.81% 18.82%LEE R. STOVER

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JOE MC CUTCHEON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%SHARON DANAWAY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%ANTHONY EDMONDSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%IRVIN FINK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JOHN KELLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%TIM ROBISON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%RICHARD UMHOLTZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JAMES VIPOND (W)

 112Cast Votes: 77.24%  6,094  6,20676.22% 76.24%

PENN CAMBRIA SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 5

 1  13 1220.00% 21.05% 20.97%GEORGE F. PYO

 1  13 1220.00% 21.05% 20.97%JUSTIN L. ROBERTS

 1  11 1020.00% 17.54% 17.74%KAREN S. CLAAR

 1  8 720.00% 12.28% 12.90%TOM CREEHAN

 1  9 820.00% 14.04% 14.52%DEM GUY ADRIAN MONICA

 0  8 80.00% 14.04% 12.90%REP LAWRENCE E. BEHE, JR.

 5Cast Votes: 100.00%  57  6295.00% 95.38%

CLAYSBURG KIMMEL SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM DISTRICT 1, Vote For 2

 0  150 1500.00% 51.37% 51.37%SUSAN M. DIEHL

 0  135 1350.00% 46.23% 46.23%REP TERRI L. LINGENFELTER

 0  4 40.00% 1.37% 1.37%RICHARD LINGENFELTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.34% 0.34%GARY DIEHL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.34% 0.34%ANITA EMIGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.34% 0.34%TERRI LINGENFELTER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  292  29277.66% 77.66%

CLAYSBURG KIMMEL SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM DISTRICTS 2 & 3, Vote For 1

 1  247 246100.00% 99.19% 99.20%JOHN S. BURKET

 0  2 20.00% 0.81% 0.80%SUSIE DIEHL (W)

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  248  24991.51% 91.54%
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WILLIAMSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM CATHARINE TWP, Vote For 1

 4  110 106100.00% 99.07% 99.10%BARRY M. ENGLAND

 0  1 10.00% 0.93% 0.90%BOB HEARN (W)

 4Cast Votes: 100.00%  107  11182.31% 82.84%

WILLIAMSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIRECTOR TWO YEAR TERM CATHARINE TWP, Vote For 1

 4  111 107100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP JEFFREY A. HILEMAN

 4Cast Votes: 100.00%  107  11182.31% 82.84%

WILLIAMSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM WILLIAMSBURG BORO, Vote For 2

 4  186 18266.67% 47.15% 47.45%JAMES D. PRICE

 2  181 17933.33% 46.37% 46.17%REP JANET S. LEE

 0  24 240.00% 6.22% 6.12%RUTH H MORELLI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.26% 0.26%JUDY JONES (W)

 6Cast Votes: 60.00%  386  39279.75% 79.35%

WILLIAMSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM WOODBURY TWP, Vote For 2

 3  200 19742.86% 48.88% 48.78%REP KARYN S. SHAW

 4  208 20457.14% 50.62% 50.73%REP PATRICIA KENSINGER

 0  2 20.00% 0.50% 0.49%LARRY BURGER (W)

 7Cast Votes: 58.33%  403  41080.28% 79.77%

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT RETENTION ELECTION  Thomas G. Saylor, Vote For 1

 315  12,966 12,65169.84% 67.96% 68.01%YES

 136  6,100 5,96430.16% 32.04% 31.99%NO

 451Cast Votes: 81.12%  18,615  19,06681.31% 81.30%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION ELECTION  Joan Orie Melvin, Vote For 1

 308  12,310 12,00267.99% 65.33% 65.40%YES

 145  6,513 6,36832.01% 34.67% 34.60%NO

 453Cast Votes: 81.47%  18,370  18,82380.24% 80.27%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION ELECTION  John L. Musmanno, Vote For 1

 263  10,324 10,06161.31% 56.44% 56.55%YES

 166  7,932 7,76638.69% 43.56% 43.45%NO

 429Cast Votes: 77.16%  17,827  18,25677.86% 77.85%
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JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION ELECTION  Correale F. Stevens, Vote For 1

 272  11,123 10,85163.11% 60.82% 60.87%YES

 159  7,150 6,99136.89% 39.18% 39.13%NO

 431Cast Votes: 77.52%  17,842  18,27377.93% 77.92%

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION ELECTION  Bonnie B. Leadbetter, Vote For 1

 276  10,704 10,42863.45% 58.75% 58.86%YES

 159  7,481 7,32236.55% 41.25% 41.14%NO

 435Cast Votes: 78.24%  17,750  18,18577.53% 77.54%

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION ELECTION   Bernard L. McGinley, Vote For 1

 271  10,818 10,54762.59% 59.26% 59.34%YES

 162  7,414 7,25237.41% 40.74% 40.66%NO

 433Cast Votes: 77.88%  17,799  18,23277.74% 77.75%

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION ELECTION   Doris A. Smith-Ribner, Vote For 1

 252  10,986 10,73458.88% 60.19% 60.16%YES

 176  7,275 7,09941.12% 39.81% 39.84%NO

 428Cast Votes: 76.98%  17,833  18,26177.89% 77.87%

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS RETENTION ELECTION, Vote For 1

 386  14,908 14,52275.39% 72.44% 72.52%YES

 126  5,650 5,52424.61% 27.56% 27.48%NO

 512Cast Votes: 92.09%  20,046  20,55887.56% 87.66%


